CITY OF MONTGOMERY MUNICIPAL COURT
JANUARY 2025
KIMBERLY DUCKETT, COURT ADMINISTRATOR



Citations and Revenue January 2023 - 2025

Jan
Feb
Mar
April
May
June
July
Aug
Sept
Oct
Nov
Dec

Totals

Jan

Feb

Mar
April
May
June
July
Aug
Sept
Oct

Nov
Dec

Totals

Comparison Chart

2023 2024 2025
86 62 168
38 160
82 197
91 174
128 174
106 171
228 122
245 179
220 145
212 135
162 148
108 131
1706 1798 148
2023 2024 2025
$27.986.26 | $25.469.91 | $38,904.53
$19.817.26 | $32,997.74
$28,760.79 | $34,303.88
$24,358.01 | $33.717.99
$21,007.77 | $34.976.71
$19,575.84 | $31,498.12
$26,622.80 | $33.867.49
$44,333.70 | $36,266.97
$35,108.51 | $32,090.14
$34,210.67 | $34,319.49
$36,731.64 | $20,982.42
$25,091.27 | $33,189.92
$343,604.52  $383,680.78  $38,904.53
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TO: City Council
FROM: Municipal Court

RE: Monthly Court Fines and Costs Collected and Number of Cases Tiled
Report for the Month of January 2025

Court Collections Current
FINES OTHER THAN TRAFFIC (FINES) $ 2,415.90
TRAFFIC FINES (TF and FT) $ 12,560.10
Dedicated Funds
Local Building Security Fund (LMCBSF) 3 672.76
Building Security ($3.00) (MCSB) $ 28.64
Local Court Technology Fund (LMCTF) $ 549.21
Court Technology ($4.00) (CTF) 3 38.19
Child Safety Fund (5$25.00 & $20.00) (CS & CS52) $ =
Judicial Efficiency ($2.50) (TP-L-C) (Time Payment Fee) $ 15.00
Judicial Efficiency (50.60) (JFCI) (Judicial Support Fee) $ 5.73
Local Truancy Prevention Fund (LTPDF) $ 686.50
Non-Dedicated Funds (General Fund)
Traffic Fund Costs ($3.00) (TFC) $ 202.97
Aurrest Fees ($5.00) (AR) $ 709.24
Warrant Fees ($50.00) (IWRNTFE) $ 1,699.34
Summons Fees $35.00 (SF)
Administrative Fees ($10.00) (DSC) $ 370.00
(Driving Safety Course Fee)
Administrative Fees ($20.00 &$10.00) (AF & AF2) $ 470.00
(Dismissal Fees) $ -
Special Expense Fees(different amounts) (ADMIN) $ 305.90
T }Heﬁiinrﬂt;u;l) B =2 A
Local Municipal Jury Fund (LMJF) $ 13.74
Local Omni Fee ($34.00) (TLFTA3) 3 123.95
Moving Violation Fee (80.01) (CJFC) $ 0.02
OverPayment (OP) $ -
Time Payment Fee ($10.00) (TP-L) $ 60.00
Time Payment Reimbursement Fee (TPRF) $67.19
Service Fees (for handling court costs for state) R i
CITY TOTAL $ 20,994.38
STATE COURT COSTS
CCC 2020 $ 8,512.56
Consolidated Court Costs ($40.00) (CCC04) $ 381.91
State Traffic Fee ($30.00) (STF) (STF19) $ 3,322.84
State Juror Reimbursement Fee ($4.00) (SJF) $ 14.19
Judicial Support Fee (§5.40) (JFCT2 & JFCT) $ 51.56
Indigent Defense Fee ($2.00) (IDF) $ 19.10
Moving Violation Fee (80.09) (CJFS) $ 0.18
Child Psgn Safety Seat Sys. Fee ($0.15)(CSS) $ z



Time Payment Fee ($12.50) (TP-S)
OmniBase FTA ($20.00) (TLFTAI)

Fees Assessed between 1997 &2004 (FA, CCC, CMI,CVC, JV,JCPT2,JCD2)

Truancy Prevention Fund (32.00) (TPF 2014) (TPF)
STATE TOTAL

Child Safety Seat Fines (half to state)
(Paid at end of city fiscal year)
VENDOR PAYMENTS
OmniBase (DPS FTA Program Vendor) ($6.00) (TLFTA2)
Collection Agency (30% of amount past due) (COLAGY)
VENDOR TOTAL:

INon-Cash Transactions (jail credit & community service)

{Cash Appearance Bonds Collected

{Cash Bonds Applied to Fines (both appearance /def)
iCash Bonds Refunded

Overé-lge C(;]lected

Adjustments

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Number of Citations
Number of Violations
Number of Citations Juveniles

Number of Citations Minors

75.00
130.96

7.10
12,535.40

185.93
2,691.72
2,877.65

2,497.10
i

36,407.43
38,904.53

168
188
2
15



